where other provisions of this Agreement provide for different treatment. 

10.8.6 Eye Exam 

Permanent employees will be entitled to be reimbursed a total of one hundred dollars 
($100) every two years for eye exams. 

Effective October 1, 2023, eye exam coverage will increase to one hundred and 
twenty five dollars ($125) every two years. 

10.9 Employee and Family Assistance Plan 

10.9.1 The University will provide an Employee and Family Assistance Plan (EFAP). 

10.9.2 The University will pay for the EFAP except that the employees' share of the 

Employment Insurance rebate will be used to help subsidize the cost of the plan.

[...]

12.4.3 The SEB Plan is to supplement the Employment Insurance Benefits received by 

employees for temporary unemployment caused by maternity or parental leave. 

12.4.4 Except as provided for in Clause 12.5, Special Supplementary Employment Benefits, 

the SEB Plan will provide covered employees with one hundred twenty five dollars 
($125) per week for seventeen (17) weeks if the employees are on maternity leave, or 
twelve (12) weeks if on parental leave. 

12.4.5 If employees receive Special SEB payments as provided for in Clause 12.5, they will 

be eligible to receive regular SEB payments but the maximum received from the two